

# Addendum No. 1

---

**Date of Addendum: August 8<sup>th</sup>, 2015**  
**Original Date of Solicitation: July 20<sup>th</sup>, 2015**

---

**Attachments:**

**Specifications:**            **Section 09 06 00 Schedule for finishes**  
                                     **Section 12 93 00 Site furnishings**

**Drawing (Full size):**    **AS101, A0500, CD101, CS101,**

---

**SPECIFICATIONS (PROJECT MANUAL)**

**2. SECTION 09 06 00 – SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES**

A. Page 2: Replaced “Match existing” with “Plaster sand # 2” in Style Name/No. for Sand

A. Page 2: Removed “Match existing” in Manufacture box for Sand

**3. SECTION 12-93-00 – SITE FURNISHINGS**

A. Page 3: Section 2.2 Replaced “6” “with “4” “for depth of sand box

---

**DRAWINGS (FULL SIZE)**

**1. AS101: Architectural site plan proposed conditions**

A. Drawing AS101 has been revised and is being reissued as an attachment to this addendum.

**2. A0500: Architectural Details**

A. Drawing A0500 has been revised and is being reissued as an attachment to this addendum.

**3. CD101: Demolition Plan**

A. Exterior key sheet notes # 7: removed “protect existing play structure”

B. Exterior key sheet notes # 15: replaced “Relocate” with “Replace”

**4. CS101: Civil Flatwork Plan**

A. Key sheet notes # 1: added “match existing location”